

LIFE CARE REGENERATION ASSOCIATION

Registered Under Societies Registration Act, XXI of 1860 Regn. No. S-57088 An Institution & Rehabilitation Center for Child Development

Financial Assistance for Heart Surgery & Treatment

Patient's Details

Patient Name: Baby NAYRA DHARMI

Hospital ID:- 11009172

Referred by:- Dr. MUTHU JOTHI

Disease: - (CHD-DORV) Congenital Heart Disease - Double Outlet Right Ventricle

Treatment Advised: - Open Heart Surgery to repair the defect

DOB: - 28-02-2019

/ Age: 5Yrs old / Height:- 105cm

Weight: 14.1 Kgm /

Sex:- Female

Nayra is 5 yrs old heart patient. She has got a heart disease CHD-DORV by birth. She has been evaluated by Dr. MUTHU JOTHI in 2019 and found to have case of CHD-DORV. He advised her for 3 heart surgeries, she has successfully undergone 1st Left modified BT shunt in May-2019 and 2nd Right modified BT Shunt in July-2020. Now she needs to undergo 3rd open heart surgery to repair the defect. She needs this surgery as soon as possible for saving her Life. Her surgery will take place at IP Apollo Hospital, Mathura Road - New Delhi.

But surgery and treatment is very expensive. She belongs to a poor family. Her father works as an office boy (Peon) in a private company in Noida. They are living in a rented home, Due to very poor condition of family. They are unable to afford the whole expenses (approx Rs. 4 to 4.5/- Lakhs) of the surgery & treatment.

c Cardiac Surgeso their request to 'LCRA' to sponsor the surgery and treatment expenses of the child.

MUBHY JOTHI Senior Consultant

Family Details

Father Name: Sh. AMIT DHARMI

Age: 29 Yrs

Education: 8th Passed

Occupation: Office Boy (Peon)

Mother Name:

Smt. MANISHA

Age: 26 Yrs

Education: NIL

Occupation: Housewife

Family members:

5 (five)

No. of Children:-

3 (Girls)

Number of Earning Person:

1 (One)

Annual Income Approx: Rs. 120,000/- (One lakh twenty thousand only)

Permanente Address:

_Shivshakti Enclave, Salarpur Khadar, Sec-81, Noida - 201304

Medical Treatment Details

Registration No:

11009172

Date of Admission/Surgery:- ___-May-2024

Diagnosis Disease:

CHD - DORV

Treatment Prescribed:

Open Heart Surgery to Repair the Defect

Concerned Doctor and Surgeon Name:

Dr. MUTHU JOTHI (IP Apollo Hospital)

Expenditure for which financial assistance required:-

Total Cost of Surgery and Treatment:

Rs. 600,000/-

Other discount from hospital:

Treatment Under Poor Patient Category

Total Cost of Surgery after Discount:-

Rs. 4 to 4.5 Lakh

Total Amount of Fund Required for Surgery:

Rs. 4 to 4.5/- Lakhs Approx

(Four Lakhs to Four Lakhs fifty thousand only)

Hospital/Address IP APOLLO HOSPITAL Mathura Road, New Delhi-60

Declaration:-

I declare that the information given above is true and I am not able and not in position to Afford the treatment expenses of the child.

Signature of the Parents/Guardian

Life Care Regeneration Association® Head Office: - A-223, LGF, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017

> for LCRA seal **Authorised Signatory**

Date:- 12- 04- 2024 Place:- New Delhi

Dr. MUTHU JOTHI M.B.B.S., MS, NP. de (67 / 8)gn/Seal

Senior Consultant Faed with 140 30 Surpeon

(Sr. Consuper ello Caldia Surgeon)

All Contribution to 'LCRA' are exempted from Income Tax Under Section 80G of I.T.Act, 1961 DIT(E) 2008-09/L-669/1186

-: Your Support Can Be Save Someone Life :-



Dr. Muthu Jothi

M.B.B.S., M.S., M.Ch (CTVS)
Senior Consultant Paediatric Cardiac Surgeon



Date:12.04.2024

To,
The President
Life Care Regeneration Association
Shivalik Malviya Nagar,
New Delhi-110017

This is to confirm that BABY NAYRA DHARMI 5 Yrs./F (Hospital Id:11009172) is a known case of congenital heart disease-Double Outlet Right Ventricle (DORV), Anteroposterior related great vessels with severe pulmonary stenosis. This child needs EMERGENCY Open Heart Surgery to repair this defect.

The approximately cost of surgery would be 4 - 4.5 Lacs Indian rupees.

She belongs to a poor family and needs urgent surgery.

I would request you to kindly come forward and help this child.

Thanking you, Yours sincerely

DR. MUTHU JOTHI

Senior Consultant

Paediatric Cardiac Surgeon Dr. MUTHU JOTHI

M.B.B.S., MS, M.ch (CTVS)

Senior Consultant Paediatric Cardiac Surgeon

Reg. No : 44351

WORLD CLASS HEALTH CARE

Indraprastha Apollo Hospitals
Sarita Vihar, Delhi Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 076 (INDIA)

OPD Room # 1235 Gate No. 10, 2nd Floor Tel.: +91-11-71791260 / 61 Extn. 1235

E-mail: sjm041265@gmail.com



Dr. Muthu Jothi

M.B.B.S., M.S., M.Ch (CTVS)
Senior Consultant Paediatric Cardiac Surgeon



Date:11.04.2024

NAME: NAYRA DHARMI AGE:5 YRS/FEMALE

HOSPITAL ID: APD1.0011009172

ECHO REPORT:

- LARGE INLET VENTRICULAR SEPTAL DEFECT.
- DOUBLE OUTLET RIGHT VENTRICLE.
- VERY SMALL PA'S, RVOT PEAK GRADIENT=60mmHg.

Recommendation:

This child needs EMERGENCY surgical closure.

Bilateral BT shunts and our functioning done.

DR. MUTHU JOTHI

Senior Consultant

Paediatric Cardiac Surgeon

Dr. MUTHU JOTHI M.B.B.S., MS, M.ch (CTVS)

Senior Consultant Paediatric Cardiac Surgeon WORLD CLASS HEALTH CARE

Reg. No : 44351

Indraprastha Apollo Hospitals

Sarita Vihar, Delhi Mathura Road, New Delhi-110 076 (INDIA)

OPD Room # 1235 Gate No. 10, 2nd Floor

Tel.: +91-11-71791260 / 61 Extn. 1235

E-mail: sjm041265@gmail.com



सं. 1 NO 1

उत्तर प्रदेश सरकार GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH चिकित्सा एवं स्वास्थ्य विभाग DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAL AND HEALTH



नगर पंचायत विजयगढ NAGAR PANCHAYAT VIJAIGARH

जन्म प्रमाण-पत्र BIRTH CERTIFICATE

(जन्म मृत्यु रजिस्ट्रीकरण अधिनियम, 1969 की धारा 12 / 17 तथा उत्तर प्रदेश जन्म मृत्यु रजिस्ट्रीकरण नियम, 2002 के नियम 8/13 के अंतर्गत जारी किया गया) (ISSUED UNDER SECTION 12/17 OF THE REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS & DEATHS ACT, 1969 AND RULE 8/13 OF THE UTTAR PRADESH REGISTRATION OF BIRTHS & DEATHS RULES 2002)

यह प्रमाणित किया जाता है निम्नलिखित सुचना जन्म के मूल अभिलेख से ली गई है जो कि नगर पंचायत विजयगढ़ तहसील कोइल जिला अलीगढ राज्य/संघ प्रदेश उत्तर प्रदेश, भारत के रजिस्टर में उल्लिखित हैं।

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION HAS BEEN TAKEN FROM THE ORIGINAL RECORD OF BIRTH WHICH IS THE REGISTER FOR NAGAR PANCHAYAT VIJAIGARH OF TAHSIL/BLOCK KOIL OF DISTRICT ALIGARH OF STATE/UNION TERRITORY UTTAR PRADESH, INDIA.

नाम / NAME: NAYRA

जन्म तिथि / DATE OF BIRTH: 28-02-2019 TWENTY-EIGHTH-FEBRUARY-TWO THOUSAND NINETEEN

माता का नाम / NAME OF MOTHER: MANISHA

आधार नंबर / MOTHER'S AADHAAR NO:

बच्चे के जन्म के समय माता-पिता का पता / ADDRESS OF PARENTS AT THE TIME OF BIRTH OF THE CHILD: MOH. CHHIPATTIYAN. VIJAIGARH, VIJAIGARH, , KOIL, ALIGARH, UTTAR PRADESH- 202170

पजीकरण संख्या / REGISTRATION NUMBER:

B-2019: 9-90141-000018 टिप्पणी / REMARKS (IF ANY):

जारी करने की तिथि / DATE OF ISSUE: 07-03-2019

जन्म स्थान/ PLACE OF BIRTH:

लिंग / SEX: महिला / FEMALE

MOH. CHHIPAITIYAN, VIJAIGARH, VIJAIGARH, KOIL, ALIGARH, UTTAR PRADESH, 202170

पिता का नाम / NAME OF FATHER: AMIT DHARMI

आधार नंबर / FATHER'S AADHAAR NO:

माता-पिना के स्थायी पता/ PERMANENT ADDRESS OF PARENTS:

MOH. CHHIPAITIYAN, VIJAIGARH, VIJAIGARH, KOIL, ALIGARH, UTTAR PRADESH- 202170

पंजीकरण नारीख / DATE OF REGISTRATION: 07-03-2019

पंचायत् विजयगह प्राधिकारी / ISSUING AUTHORITY :

(जन्म एवं मृत्यु) REGISTRAR (BIRTH & DEATH) नगर पंचायत विजयगढ NAGAR PANCHAYAT VIJAIGARH

UPDATED ON: 07-03-2019 16:50:10



"THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED CERTIFICATE WHICH CONTAINS FACSIMILE SIGNATURE OF THE ISSUING AUTHORITY" " THE GOVT. OF INDIA VIDE CIRCULAR NO. 1/12/2014-VS(CRS) DATED 27-JULY-2015 HAS APPROVED THIS CERTIFICATE AS A VALID LEGAL DOCUMENT FOR ALL OFFICIAL PURPOSES".

प्रत्येक जन्म एवं मृत्यु का पंजीकरण सुनिश्चित करें / ENSURE REGISTRATION OF EVERY BIRTH AND DEATH





